108000000195

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	cy/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	_	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
•		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·	-	
1		<i>'</i>
, •		′
	. /	·
	2545	
	<i>(</i> /'	

Office Use Only



500117591105

02/11/08--01035--023 **780.00

2000 FEB 25 PM 3: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. CLINE

FEB 2 6 2008

EXAMINER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 12, 2008

BARBARA . SCHWARTZ 2500 N. MILITARY TRAIL #260 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: BARNSTABLE, LLC Ref. Number: W08000007467

We have received your document for BARNSTABLE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$780.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 208A00009096

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: BARNSTABLE, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Barbara P. Schwartz	
(Name of Person)	
Goldstein, Port & Gross	
(Firm/Company)	
2500 N. Military Trail # 260	
(Address)	
Boca Raton, FL 33431	
(City/State and Zip Code)	480
For further information concerning this matter, please call: Barbara P. Schwartz (Name of Person) AHASSET ARRY 25 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	[
Barbara P. Schwartz _{at (} 561) 953-1050	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\sum \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\sum \$\$\$ \$\sum \$\$\$\$ \$\sum \$\$\$\$\$ \$\sum \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ \$Certificate of Status & \$\sum \$\$\$\$\$ (additional copy is enclosed) \$	
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallabassee EL 323142661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company i	s:	•
Barn Stable (Must end with the words "Limited Lia"	ASSOCIATION bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
same	8880 130 Avenue North W. Palm Beach, FL 33412	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered agent are:	ASS ASS
Katherine L. Grif	<u>fin</u>	
Nam	ne	TOT W
8880 130 Avenu		N 3: 43 FSTATE FLORIDA
Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	, m. m.
W. Palm Beach	FL 33412	•
City State	and 7in	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Katherine L. Griffin
	8880 130 Avenue North
	W. Palm Beach, FL 33412
<u></u>	
	•
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V:. Effective date, if other than t fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	he date of filing: (OPTION be specific and cannot be more than five business date
·	ZOUI TALL
	رس سرا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال
DECLUDED CLONATUDE.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	AHAS
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	AHASSEE.
<u>Yather</u> Signature of a mem	section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution anstitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

2500 N. Military Trail # 260, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 Tel (561) 953-1050 • Fax (561) 953-1940

Goldstein, Port & Gross, PA

February 22, 2008

Registration Section Divisions of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: BARNSTABLE ASSOCIATION, LLC REGAL ASSOCIATE GROUP, LLC

We are sending the revised signed paperwork for 2 Florida Limited Liability Companies. The Transmittal Letters and Articles of Organization are filled out and signed and you already have our check.

All correspondence should be through our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Barbara P. Schwartz

Barbara P. Schwartz